03	3-24-2000
OMB NO. 0031-0011 (8xp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	01297653
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lexington Standard Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Valmont Industries PIn PR Internal Address: PR P
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yesx⊠ No	Street Address: One Valmont Plaza City: Omaha State: P. 68154 Individual(s) citizenship
	□ Association □ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 31, 2000	Limited Partnership
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,450,341 sattached? • Yes • No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Patrick C. Stephenson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address:	×⊠ Enclosed
McGrath, North, Mullin & Kratz, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1400 222 South 15th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 6810:	2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/24/ 2000-3680TES - 00000059-1450341 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC: 881 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patrick C. Stephenson Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Trademark Registration of

Lexington Standard Corporation

Registration No: 1,450,341 Registered: August 4, 1987

Mark: LEXINGTON STANDARD

Class: International 6

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

WHEREAS, Lexington Standard Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,450,341, dated August 4, 1987; and

WHEREAS, Valmont Industries, Inc. (a Delaware corporation), of One Valmont Plaza, Omaha, NE 68154, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Lexington Standard Corporation does hereby assign unto said Valmont Industries, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 1,450,341.

LEXINGTON STANDARD

By

Its Executive Vice ResideNT

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of January, 2000, by

behalf of the Corporation.

Notary Public

A.L. REICHOW Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

309152/1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0080